PEARL PLACE
BUILDINGS 1 &2
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PART A - BIDDING DOCUMENTS
Notice to Contractors
Bid Form
Instructions to Bidders
Information Available to Bidders

PART B - CONTRACT FORMS

Standard Form of Agreement Between Owner & Contractor (A101) — not included
Performance Bond, Labor & Materials Bond (A312) — not included

Application and Certification for Payment (G702) — not inlcuded

Continuation Sheet (G703) — not included

Certificate of Substancial Completion (G704) — not included

PART C - CONDITIONS OF THE CONTRACT

General Conditions of the Contract for Construction (A201)
Supplemental General Conditions

PART D - SPECIFICATIONS

DIVISION 1 - GENERAL REQUIREMENTS

01010 Special Environmental Requirements
01100 Summary

01210 Allowances

01230 Alternates

01250 Contract Modification Procedures
01270 Unit Prices

01290 Payment Procedures

01310 Project Management and Coordination
01320 Construction Progress Documentation
01330 Submittal Procedures

01400 Quality Requirements

01420 References

01500 Temporary Facilities and Controls
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01600 Product Requirements

01700 Execution Requirements

01731 Cutting and Patching

01770 Closeout Procedures

01781 Project Record Documents
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DIVISION 2 - SITE CONSTRUCTION

02000
02050
02100
02230
02250
02315
02317
02320
02510
02517
02520
02535
02580
02635
02640
02741
02850
02890
02910
02950

Development Permits

Demolition

Site Preparation

Site Clearing and Grubing
Dewatering

Common Excavation, Emankment and Compaction
Trenching For Site Utilities

Slope Protection and Erosion Control
Water Distribution

Brick Pavers

Granite Curbing

Sanitary Sewer Piping

Pavement Markings

Storm Drainage Piping

Manholes and Covers

Bituminous Concrete Paving

Site Improvements

Traffic Signs

Seeding

Planting

DIVISION 3 - CONCRETE

03100
03200
03300
03450

Concrete Formwork

Concrete Reinforcement
Cast-In-Place Concrete
Plant-Precast Architectural Concrete

DIVISION 4 - MASONRY

04810

Unit Masonry Assemblies

DIVISION 5 - METALS

05120
05300
05500

Structural Metals
Metal Decking
Metal Fabrications

DIVISION 6 - WOOD AND PLASTICS

06100
06190
06200

Rough Carpentry
Metal Plate Connected Prefabricated Wood Trusses
Finish Carpentry
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DIVISION 7 -

07115
07131
07210
07265
07270
07412
07531
07620
07720
07841
07920

DIVISION 8 -

08110
08200
08311
08411
08550
08552
08711

DIVISION 9 -

09260
09265
09650
09680
09900

DIVISION 10
10400
10520
10550
10800
10950
DIVISION 11

11451

THERMAL AND MOISTURE PROTECTION

Bituminous Dampproofing
Self-Adhering Sheet Waterproofing
Building Insulation

Below Grade Vapor Retarders

Air Infiltration Barriers
Manufacturered Wall Panels
EPDM Membrane Roofing

Sheet Metal Flashing and Trim
Roof Accessories
Through-Penetration Firestop Systems
Joint Sealants

DOORS AND WINDOWS

Standard Steel Doors and Frames

Wood and Metal Doors

Access Doors and Frames

Aluminum Framed Entrances and Storefronts
Vinyl Clad Wood Windows and Doors
Fiberglass Windows

Door Hardware

FINISHES

Gypsum Board Assemblies

Gypsum Board Shaft-Wall Assemblies
Resilient Flooring

Carpet

Painting

- SPECIALTIES

Signs

Fire-Protection Specialties
Postal Specialties

Toilet and Bath Accessories
Building Specialties

- EQUIPMENT

Residential Appliances
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DIVISION 12 - FURNISHINGS

12356 Kitchen Casework
12494 Roller Shades

DIVISION 13 - SPECIAL CONSTRUCTION
Not Used

DIVISION 14 - CONVEYING SYSTEMS
14240 Hydrolic Elevators

DIVISION 15 - MECHANICAL

15400 Plumbing
15600 Mechanical
15710 Fire Protection

DIVISION 16 — ELECTRICAL

16010 General

16111 Conduits

16123 Wire and Cable

16130 Boxes

16141 Wiring Devices

16180 Equipmenrs Wiring Systems
16190 Support Dvices

16195 Electrical Identifications
16421 Utility Service Entrance
16441 Enclosed Switches

16450 Grounding

16470 Panel Boards

16481 Enclosed Metter Controls
16485 Adjustable Speed Drives
16510 Interior Lighting

16530 Site Lighting

16535 Emergency Lighting
16721 Fire Protection

16742 Telephone Systems

16745 Cable TV

16910 Generator Transfer Switch
16915 Emergency Standby Generator Set
16950 Lighting Control System
APPENDIXES

Geotechnical Report — July 7, 2006
Geotechnical Exploration Location Plan
MSHA Contractors Standard Compliance Guide — May 2006
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