TABLE OF CONTENTS

PART A - BIDDING DOCUMENTS

Notice to Contractors Bid Form Instructions to Bidders Information Available to Bidders

PART B - CONTRACT FORMS

Standard Form of Agreement Between Owner & Contractor (A101) – not included Performance Bond, Labor & Materials Bond (A312) – not included Application and Certification for Payment (G702) – not inlcuded Continuation Sheet (G703) – not included Certificate of Substancial Completion (G704) – not included

PART C - CONDITIONS OF THE CONTRACT

General Conditions of the Contract for Construction (A201) Supplemental General Conditions

PART D – SPECIFICATIONS

DIVISION 1 - GENERAL REQUIREMENTS

01010	Special Environmental Requirements
01100	Summary
01210	Allowances
01230	Alternates
01250	Contract Modification Procedures
01270	Unit Prices
01290	Payment Procedures
01310	Project Management and Coordination
01320	Construction Progress Documentation
01330	Submittal Procedures
01400	Quality Requirements
01420	References
01500	Temporary Facilities and Controls
01505	Construction Waste Management
01600	Product Requirements
01700	Execution Requirements
01731	Cutting and Patching
01770	Closeout Procedures
01781	Project Record Documents
01782	Operation and Maintenance Data
01855	Blower Door Test

DIVISION 2 - SITE CONSTRUCTION

02000	Development Permits
02050	Demolition
02100	Site Preparation
02230	Site Clearing and Grubing
02250	Dewatering
02315	Common Excavation, Emankment and Compaction
02317	Trenching For Site Utilities
02320	Slope Protection and Erosion Control
02510	Water Distribution
02517	Brick Pavers
02520	Granite Curbing
02535	Sanitary Sewer Piping
02580	Pavement Markings
02635	Storm Drainage Piping
02640	Manholes and Covers
02741	Bituminous Concrete Paving
02850	Site Improvements
02890	Traffic Signs
02910	Seeding
02950	Planting

DIVISION 3 - CONCRETE

03100	Concrete Formwork
03200	Concrete Reinforcement
03300	Cast-In-Place Concrete
03450	Plant-Precast Architectural Concrete

DIVISION 4 - MASONRY

04810 Unit Masonry Assemblies

DIVISION 5 - METALS

05120	Structural Metals
05300	Metal Decking
05500	Metal Fabrications

DIVISION 6 - WOOD AND PLASTICS

06100	Rough Carpentry
06190	Metal Plate Connected Prefabricated Wood Trusses
06200	Finish Carpentry

DIVISION 7 - THERMAL AND MOISTURE PROTECTION

07115	Bituminous Dampproofing
07131	Self-Adhering Sheet Waterproofing
07210	Building Insulation
07265	Below Grade Vapor Retarders
07270	Air Infiltration Barriers
07412	Manufacturered Wall Panels
07531	EPDM Membrane Roofing
07620	Sheet Metal Flashing and Trim
07720	Roof Accessories
07841	Through-Penetration Firestop Systems
07920	Ioint Sealants

DIVISION 8 - DOORS AND WINDOWS

08110	Standard Steel Doors and Frames
08200	Wood and Metal Doors
08311	Access Doors and Frames
08411	Aluminum Framed Entrances and Storefronts
08550	Vinyl Clad Wood Windows and Doors
08552	Fiberglass Windows
08711	Door Hardware

DIVISION 9 - FINISHES

09260	Gypsum Board Assemblies
09265	Gypsum Board Shaft-Wall Assemblies
09650	Resilient Flooring
09680	Carpet
09900	Painting

DIVISION 10 - SPECIALTIES

10400	Signs
10520	Fire-Protection Specialties
10550	Postal Specialties
10800	Toilet and Bath Accessories
10950	Building Specialties

DIVISION 11 - EQUIPMENT

11451 Residential Appliances

DIVISION 12 - FURNISHINGS

12356 Kitchen Casework 12494 Roller Shades

DIVISION 13 - SPECIAL CONSTRUCTION Not Used

DIVISION 14 - CONVEYING SYSTEMS

14240 Hydrolic Elevators

DIVISION 15 – MECHANICAL

15400 Plumbing 15600 Mechanical 15710 Fire Protection

DIVISION 16 – ELECTRICAL

16010	General
16111	Conduits
16123	Wire and Cable
16130	Boxes
16141	Wiring Devices
16180	Equipmenrs Wiring Systems
16190	Support Dvices
16195	Electrical Identifications
16421	Utility Service Entrance
16441	Enclosed Switches
16450	Grounding
16470	Panel Boards
16481	Enclosed Metter Controls
16485	Adjustable Speed Drives
16510	Interior Lighting
16530	Site Lighting
16535	Emergency Lighting
16721	Fire Protection
16742	Telephone Systems
16745	Cable TV
16910	Generator Transfer Switch
16915	Emergency Standby Generator Set
16950	Lighting Control System

APPENDIXES

Geotechnical Report – July 7, 2006 Geotechnical Exploration Location Plan MSHA Contractors Standard Compliance Guide – May 2006